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R

ne of Works Division : RWD (W) Division, Nawada

(Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)

Requisition format for Scheme Head :- MR (3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy - 2018
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1. Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI is enclosed. Total | 0.00000 0.0000 10450000
2. Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS
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FORM GFR -19A

(See Government of India's D
| ecision (1) below Rule-150
Name of PIU: Rural Works Department, Works Division, Nawada )

Head: New Maintenance

policy-2018 (MR-3054)

Form of Utilization Certificate for the month of May-2025

Name of
SL. No.

Scheme

Sanctioned

No. & Date Amount (Rs.) Particulars

Rural Roads
under New
Maintenance
Policy-2018
(MR-3054)

Construction of

Certified that out of Rs .1,00,87,88.095/--

- Of grants upto the year 2024-25 in
favour of RWD (W) Division, Nawada
(bihar) a sum of Rs. 1,00,87,88,095/--

45 WE Rs. s heen uillized for the Burpase Schemes
27.05.2025 |1.00.87.88.095/ has been uttlized for the purpose Schemes

as given in margin for which it was given
in which it was sanctioned and that the

balance Rs Nil/- remaining unutilized at

the end of the period under report.

2. certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have excercised the following checks to see
that money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kind of Checks excercised:

Works have veen supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending

(1) Engineer
Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/
(ii) Superintending Engineer
(iii) Construction materials have been tested
(iv) Measurements have been recorded in MBs and test check conducted by the
Assistant Engineer/ Executive Engineer
(v) All other codal formalities have been observed
E Physical Progress achieved
(i) Construction of Road works
(if) Construction of CD works p
AR AP
i e
DAO Execulive® Engineer
RWD(W) Division, Nawada s{WD(W) Division, Nawada
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secc &nalyvzer

Name of
Customer :

__z_\.m Kumar Construction

Name of Work{ _._mI_ 70 DHANPUR (TRACKS)

Road :

Lab Job numben

Date :

Section No.

76

76 ~

Generate Report and Graph _

Test Date :

[4 72872010 ~|
Machine No : _b
Start S No : _

08 -
Start E No : _.. -
Start Location : [BOURHI .|,

Fnd Location : _OI.PZ_UCD

Weather :

Road Name

Road Type

Side :

UV Range :

Dist Range :

Equation :

- |L028-BAURHI TO DHANPUR (

. [RmRURALROAD |

_u Interval
[ag4 To [5000 [1000 mm/km
E To (39

TL_,,x)Ta.mm_m* X +377.8

[ =1000m

Redraw Graph ~

Map View —
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3994
UV 2994 -
| mm/
 km
1
|
“ 1994 -
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File :C:\Users\Win 10\Desktop\BOURI TO DHANPURAXIsx. Section No.
Name of Customer :M{S Kumar Construction, Name of Work/ Road :L028-

934 0 0102030405060.7 0809 1 1.11.21.3

76, Eqn:Y=0*X"2+0.898" X +377.8
BAURHI TO DHANPUR (TRACKS). Lab

Distance * 1000 m

741516171819 2 2122 73242526272.829 3 313.2 333.435363.738
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x. Section No. :76. Egqn:Y=0*X ~24+0898~ X «377.8

\Win 10\Desktop\BOURI TO DHANPURAXIs
k{ Road -L028-BAURHI TO DHANPUR (TRACKS). Lab

File :C\Users
er :M{S Kumar Construction, Name of Wor

Name of Custom
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~NAME OF ROAD 4GB TC DHANPUR (TRACKS)
LENGTH (KM):- 3.800

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: M/S Kumar Construction

Date | Time |Section | Length | Bumps | Speed | OR a_” \__M.a CATEGORY | Latitude | Longitude Event
No. in km inmm Rate mm/km uiv ROAD Y=0"%"r240292* X 43778
28/05/2025 | 17:58:0| 76 0.1 300 30.3 3000 3071 G 25.066818 | 85.712271 Normal X = 1257
28/05/2025 | 17:58:0| 76 0.1 280 30.3 2800 2892 G 25.066819 | 85.712718 Normal Y = 2045
28/05/2025 | 17:59:0| 76 0.1 250 30.3 2500 2622 G 25.066183 _ 85.711807 Normal
28/05/2025 | 17:59:0| 76 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2353 G 25.066685 _ 85.712551 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:0:0 76 0.1 370 10.1 3700 3700 G 25.06559 _ 85.710719 Normal RURAL ROAD
28/05/2025 | 18:0:0 76 0.1 320 10.1 3200 3251 G 25.066016 * 85.711503 Normal Good | Awesrage | Poor
28/05/2025 | 18:0:0 76 0.1 180 30.3 1800 1994 G 25.065051 ~ 85.709736 Normal <4000 |4001-5000( >5001
28/05/2025 | 18:1:0 76 0.1 190 30.3 1900 2084 G 25.065376 * 85.710335 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:1:0 76 0.1 250 20.2 2500 2622 G 25.060664 | 85.708188 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:1:0 76 0.1 230 30.3 2300 2443 G 25.065017 | 85.709691 Curve |
28/05/2025 | 18:1:0 76 0.1 180 30.3 1800 1994 G 25.063919 | 85.709717 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:1:0 76 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2353 G 25.059403 | 85.706408 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:2:0 76 0.1 290 10.1 2900 2982 G 25.063063 | 85.709169 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:2:0 76 0.1 230 20.2 2300 2443 G 25.061763 | 85.708944 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:3:0 76 0.1 300 30.3 3000 3071 G 25.06059 | 85.708121 Culvert
28/05/2025 | 18:3:0 76 0.1 280 30.3 2800 2892 G 25.059812 | 85.707117 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:3:0 76 0.1 250 30.3 2500 2622 G 25.058618 | 85.705558 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:3:0 76 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2353 G 25.057548 | 85.704241 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:3:0 76 0.1 200 30.3 2000 2173 G 25.056054 | 85.703986 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:3: aL 76 0.1 300 30.3 3000 3071 G 25.054767 | 85.703874 | Speed Breaker
28/05/2025 | 18:4:10 _ 76 0.1 280 30.3 2800 2892 G 25.053576 | 85.703577 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:4:21 76 0.1 250 30.3 2500 2622 G 25.052348 | 85.703193 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:4:41 76 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2353 G 25.05214 | 85702278 Normal
28/05/2025 | 18:4:59 76 0.1 280 10.1 2800 2892 G 25.052583 | 85.700279 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:5:10| 76 0.1 130 20.2 1857 2045 G 25.051474 | 85.699403 Normal
28/05/2025 [ 18:5:19| 76 0.1 300 30.3 3000 3071 G 25.049864 | 85.699321 Corve
28/05/2025 | 18:5:30| 76 0.1 280 30.3 2800 2892 G 25.048432 | 85.699429 Norrnal
28/05/2025 | 18:5:38 [ 76 0.1 250 30.3 2500 2622 G 25.046984 | 85.699238 Curve
28/05/2025 | 18:5:49 76 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2353 G 25.046721 | 85.700312 Culvert
28/05/262= | 18:5:0 76 031 =5 ﬁhmu\ R - ETE L e BROMGIBR PRTEFCIALT | - aeenal




NAME OF RGAD20BABR VG OHANPUR (TRACKS)

LENGTH (KMm):- 3.800

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: M/S Kumar Construction
Date Time i
Section | Length | Bumps | Speed | OR a_” \___“a CATEGORY | Latitude | Longitude |  Event
No. in km in mm Rate mm/km uIv ROAD Y=0°X*240898" % 43778
28/05/2025 | 18:5:09 76 0.1 90 40.4 3333 3370 G 25.044612 | 85.702286 Normal
_ 28/05/2025 | 18:5:21 76 0.1 300 30.3 3000 3071 G 25.044349 85.702168 Normal
| 28/05/2025 | 18:5:35 76 0.1 280 30.3 2800 2892 G 25.044045 | 85.702223 Normal
| 28/05/2025 | 18:5:49 76 0.1 250 30.3 2500 2622 G 25.043631 | 85.702212 Normal
_ 28/05/2025 | 18:5:58 76 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2353 G 25.04303 85.702287 Normal
| 28/05/2025 | 18:6:10 76 0.1 230 30.3 2300 2443 G 25.042516 | 85.702467 Normal
| 28/05/2025 | 18:6:22 76 0.1 190 30.3 1900 2084 G 25.042054 85.7026 Curve
| 28/05/2025 | 18:6:36 76 0.1 310 30.3 3100 3161 G 25.041735 | 85.702889 Normal ,
( LENGTH (KM) 3.800 AVERAGE= 2683 -
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Name of Customer

Lab Job number :76

Date :6/2/2009

‘M/S Kumar Construction

Name of Work/ Road 1L028-BAURHI TO DHANPUR (TRACKS)
Location of Corrected U |

test(in km) value(mm/km)
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0.1
0.2
03
04
05
0.6
0.7
08
09
1
11
1.2
13
1.4
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
19
2
2.1
2.2
2.3
24
25
2.6
2.7
28
2.9
3
3.1
32
33
34
3.5
36
3.7
3.8

Road catagory

307116
2892 G
2622 6
2353 G
3700 G
3251 G
1994 G
2084 G
2622 6
2443 G
1994 G
2353 G
2982 G
2043 G
3071 6
2892 G
2622 6
23536
2173 6
3071 6
2892 G
2622 G
2353 G
2892 G
2045 G
3071 G
2892 G
2622 G
2353 G
3251 G
3370 G
3071 G
2892 G
2622 G
2353 G
2043 G
2084 G
3161 G



